

Axis Technologies Group (OTCMARKETS: AXTG) Taps Fame Club for Latest AI IoT Innovations in TiENWORLD metaverse

AXTG partners with Fame Club to design advanced AI-powered IoT devices for AXTG's TiENWORLD metaverse, enhancing user experience and technological capabilities.

TROY, MICHIGAN , UNITED STATES , June 21, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Partnership with Fame

We all have our time machines, don't we. Those that take us back are memories... And those that carry us forward, are dreams."

Über-Morlock

<u>Club</u> to develop the latest in argument reality IoT device that integrate with AI through <u>ChatGPT</u> that helps users to navigate, communicate and use TiENWORLD metaverse (100% owned by AXTG) as an educational tools for <u>Generation Alpha</u> in RWA.

In a groundbreaking development, Axis Technologies Group has announced the partnership with Fame Club on their latest Augmented Reality (AR) Internet of Things (IoT) device, integrated with advanced AI capabilities through

ChatGPT. This revolutionary device is set to transform educational experiences for Generation Alpha, particularly in the realm of Real-World Applications (RWA), by providing an interactive, immersive, and highly engaging learning environment within the TiENWORLD metaverse.

Strategic Partnership

The AR IoT device leverages cutting-edge AI technology, seamlessly integrating with ChatGPT to provide real-time assistance, navigation, and communication within the TiENWORLD metaverse. This partnership aims to revolutionize the way education is delivered, making it more accessible, interactive, and tailored to the needs of the digital-native Generation Alpha.

CEO Statements

Dr. William Tien, CEO of Axis Technologies Group Inc. Inc., shared his excitement about the strategic partnership and the potential it holds for future generations:

"Our vision at AXTG has always been to empower and inspire humanity through innovative technology. With the integration of our AR IoT device and AI capabilities through ChatGPT, we are taking a significant step towards transforming education for Generation Alpha. This strategic partnership is not just about technology; it's about creating an immersive learning experience

that bridges the gap between the physical and digital worlds. We believe this will redefine how children learn and interact with their environment, fostering creativity and critical thinking skills essential for their future."

Echoing this enthusiasm, the CEO of Fame Club, Dr. Michael Kowng the partnering AI firm added:

"We are thrilled to collaborate with Fame Club on this innovative project. Our AI, integrated within their AR IoT device, will provide users with an intuitive, interactive, and intelligent assistant, enhancing their educational journey within the TiENWORLD metaverse. This partnership exemplifies our commitment to leveraging AI to improve lives and create meaningful, impactful educational tools. We are confident that this device will not only engage Generation Alpha but also equip them with the skills and knowledge necessary for success in a rapidly evolving digital landscape."

Key Features:

* Augmented Reality (AR): Provides an immersive and interactive learning experience.

- * AI Integration: Real-time assistance and personalized learning support through ChatGPT.
- * Navigation and Communication:

Introducing Fame Club: The Future of Historical and Futuristic Exploration Worldwide!

Fame Club founded in 2022 and awarded Hong Kong Cyberport Incubation Program status. Fame club platform seamlessly blends the virtual and physical worlds, offering a robust offline ecosystem that enhances and extends the learning experience. Fame Club's services will provide the next generation with tacit learning capabilities, not only in education but also in fostering cross-generation acceptance. With AI-generated digital assets accessible through IoT devices, Fame Club ensures an engaging and dynamic exploration experience. By leveraging cutting-edge technology and innovative content, Fame Club will rise above the competition, setting new standards for educational exploration and becoming the go-to destination for schools worldwide. Welcome to the future of holistic education with Fame Club!

Contact: Michael@fameclub.io <u>www.fameclub.io</u>

Safe Harbor Statement

This press release may include forward-looking statements within the meaning of the Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995, including statements related to anticipated revenues, expenses, earnings, operating cash flows, the outlook for markets, and the demand for products. Forward-looking statements are no guarantees of future performance and are inherently subject to uncertainties and other factors which could cause actual results to differ materially from the forward-looking statements. Such statements are based upon, among other things, assumptions made by, and information currently available to, management, including management's own knowledge and assessment of the Company's industry and competition. The Company assumes no duty to update its forward-looking statements.

CONTACT: Axis Technologies Group, Inc. ceo@axtg.us X: @AXTG2021 StockTwits: <u>https://stocktwits.com/symbol/AXTG</u>

TIEN CHWAN HOA AXIS TECHNOLOGIES GROUP INC +1 310-598-3220 email us here Visit us on social media: X LinkedIn

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/721751662

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire[™], tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.